
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 20,1981

Lancaster Market
Monday, Jane 15

Report suppliedby USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today 1464 86 937 145
Last Monday 745 66 1180 95
Last Year 1328 106- 1068 106
Today’s Auction

1452 67 1042 142
Last Monday’sAuction

67 1166 95
CATTLE: Compared to last

Wednesday, Slaughter Steers 1.00-
2.00 lower; Slaughter Heifers
mostly steady; Cows firm to 1.00
higher; Bullocks firm to 1.00
higher; Bulls mostly steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High-
Choice and Prime 3-41100-1375 lbs.
65.5046.85, few head 67.5048.25;
Choice 2-41050-1375 lbs. 63.5046.00,
few 66.1046.85;high-Good and low-
Choice 2-3 61.5044.00; Good 2-3
59.0041.25; Good and Choice 1125-
1400 lbs. Holsteins 54.50-57.25, few
Standard 1-2 51.5044.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1075 lbs. 60.0043.25,
couple yield grade 2 63.5045.00;
Good 2-3850-1100 lbs. 56.0040.00.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
46.50-49.00, few 49.0040.00; Cutter
1-2 44.5047.50, few 47.5048.50;
Canner and low-Cutter 42.0044.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1300
lbs. 56.0049.50, few 60.0042.75;
Good 1000-1275 lbs. 52.0045.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-1900
lbs. 54.7549.00, few 59.5040.75;
yield grade 2 1000-1400 lbs. 51.00-
55.00.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers mostly
steady. Demand goodfor calves to
return to farm.

VEALERS: Choice 140-290 lbs.
105.00-115.00, few 115.00-122.00;
highGood and low-Choice 125-260
lbs. 85.00-100.00, 85-120 lbs. 65.00-

75.00, few 75.00-80.00, few 60-80 lbs. COWS: Utility and Commercial
58.00-65.00. 1-3 46.25-48.75, several 49.00-50.50;

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk Cutter 1-2 44.75-47.50, few 47.50-
85-115 lbs. Holstein Bulls 98.00- Canner and low-Cutter 41.00-
112.00; few 90-120 lbs. Holstein 44.00.
Heifers 135.00-165.00,

SHEEP: Spring Lambs 1.00-3.00
lower-; Slaughter Ewes steady to
2.00 lower.

SPRING LAMBS: Choice 80-105
lbs. 68.50-70.50; Good 60-90 lbs
60.00-67.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES
andGood 12.00-27.00.

Utility

Vintage Livestock
Tuesday, June 16

Report suppliedbyUSDA
Cattle Calves Sheep

1615 628 24Today
Week Ago ’ 1593 617 31
YearAgo 1256 623 61

CATTLE: Compared to last
Tuesday, Slaughter Steers 1.00 to
mostly 1.50 lower, instances 2.00
lower; Slaughter Heifers .50-1.00
lower; Cows mostly steady, in-
stances 1.00 lower; Bullocks
steady; Bulls 1.00-1.50 higher.
Supply included 78 percent
Slaughter Steers, 3 percent
Slaughter Heifers, 15 percent
Cows, and 4percent Bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High-
Choice and Prime 3-41125-1400 lbs.
66.5048.60, few head 69.00-70.60;
Good and Choice 1-2 980-1350 lbs.
66.7549.00, around 30 head 69.00-
72.00; Choice 24 1050-1350 lbs.
63.5046.75, few lots 67.0048.00;
highGood and low-Choice 24 62.00-
65.25; Good 2-3 59.5043.25; Good
and Choice 1150-1450 lbs. Holsteins
54.2548.00; Standard 1-2 50.75-
54.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 815-1050 lbs. 61.5042.75;
Good 24800-1025 lbs. 55.0049.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1250
lbs. 56.50-59.75, couple 60.00-63.25;
Good 1000-1275 lbs. 51.75-55.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1400-1950
lbs. 53.75-58.75, couple 59.5060.00,
individual 65.25; yield grade 21000-
1450 lbs. 51.50-54.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm to
4.00 higher. Supply included 493
graded of which 71 percent sold to
return tofarm.
- VEALERS: Few Choice 160-280
lbs. 87.00-104.00; high-Good and
low-Choice 140-240 lbs. 77.0087.00,
90115 lbs. 66.00-75.50, 7085 lbs.

' 57.0065.00, around 25 head Stan-
dard 55-70 lbs. 40.00-44.00.

RETURNED TOFARM: 90 head
80-125 lbs. Holstein Heifers 124.00
158.00, one lot68 lbs. 72.00; 160 head
100-125 lbs. Holstein Bulls 103.00
108.00. 50 head 90-95 lbs. 95.00-99.00,
45 head 100-120 lbs. small frame
78.00-89.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume
spring lambs for a market test,
SlaughterEwes steadyto weak.

SPRING LAMBS: Couple Choice
95-100 lbs. 67.00-69.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 15.00-26.00.

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, June 17

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today ’762 21 1017 10
Last Wed. 845 23 586 3
Last Year 623 45 1025 0
Wednesday’s Auction

WEIGHT CLASSES;
200-215 lbs.; 216-230 lbs.; 231-245 lbs.

1Lot of 10Per Consignor

PRIVATE TREATY DAILY
LANCASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.

(717) 394-2611

on yield grade 2. Supply included
74 percent SlaughterSteers.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High-
Choice and Prime 3-41125-1375 lbs.
65.7567.10, few 67.35,68.00; choice
2 1150-1450 lbs. 66.5067.85; Choice
2-4 950-1350 lbs. 64.0066.35, few
63.7564.00; high-Good and low-
Choice 2-3 '61.0064.25; Good 26
58.5062.00; Good and Choice 1125-
1450 lbs. Holsteins 54.0066.50;
Standard 1-2 50.0063.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 900-1075 lbs. 60.0063.50;
Good 26825-1025 lbs. 57.0060.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
16 46.0049.00, few 49.0049.75;
Cutter 1-2 44.7547.75, couple 47.75-
48.50; Canner and low-Cutter40.00
43.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1275
lbs. 54.6056.50, couple 58.2560.25;
Good 10001250 lbs. 51.7054.50.
-BULLS: Yield grade 1 12301950

lbs. 55.0059.00, few 59.0061.85,
individual 1385 lbs. 64.35; yield
grade 210001350 lbs. 51.0054.50.

VEAL CALVES: Insufficient
volumefora market test, few Good
and Choice 100-315 lbs. Slaughter
Calves 60.0075.00, few high- Good
and low-Choice 85-120 lbs. Vealers
65.0075.00.

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a markettest.

New HollandLivestock
Thursday, June 18

Report supplied by USDA
CattleCalves SheepGoats

Today 1361 581 44 68
Last Thurs. 1749 400 -18 58
Last year 1427 488 98

CATTLE: Compared to last
Thursday Slaughter Steers steady
to weak, instances .50 lower;
Slaughter Heifers .50-1.00 higher;
Cows 1.00-2.00 higher; Bullocks
steady; Bulls .50-1.00 higher.
Supply included 65 per cent
Slaughter Steers, 17 per cent Cows,
8 per cent Slaughter Heifers and 8
per centBulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-41150-1375 lbs.
66.75-69.00, few 69.00-69.35; Good
and Choice 1-2 1075-1325 lb. 67.50
69.00, few 69.50-70.25, couple 71.00
71.75; Choice 2-4 1025-1325 lb. 65.00
67.00, few 950-1050 lb.- 63.5064.50;
highGood and low Choice 2-3 61.00
64.25; Good 2-3 59.0062.00; good
and Choice 11501500 lb. Holsteins
55.00-58.50, few Choice 59.5060.85;
standard 1-250.50-54.75.

This Week
Last Week
Last Year

692
Last Wed. Auction

39 769 61

24 699 3
CATTLE: Comparedto Monday,

Slaughter Steers steady, instances
.50 higher. Slaughter Heifers
steady; Cows mostly steady;
Bullocks steady to 1.00 lower;
Bulls steady, instances 1.00 lower

HAY. STRAW & CORN
SALE Hjgl

Every Friday at 12 Noon -

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION
RD No. 4Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile North ofEphrata on N. StateSt.

Outof State Buyers - Cashor Certified Check Only.

VINTAGE SALES
STABLES, INC.

Sale Every Tuesday & Friday
11 A.M.

Slaughter Cattle Auction-
Steers, Bulls, Heifers, Cows.

Feeder Cattle.
(no calves or sheep Friday)

Get calves in early. We start to grade and
weigh at 2:30.

Sale Every Wednesday*
Saturday-9A.M.

Hog Solo

Sale Every Thursday 12:30 P.M.
Hay, Straw & Grain Sale

i RDI, Marietta,PA I
| 17547 - I
X OfficePhone: X
I (717) 853-8164 |
s Specializing In |
■ Stockers &

.
2

" Feeders I
i JOHN BOWMAN 1]
I Ph: (717)653-5728 ft
| RON RANCK I
ft Ph; (717)656-9849. ft

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.
1mile East of

Fredericksburg
v alongRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1:30 P.M. starting
with feeder cattle

.and pigs
Also Hay Sale

every Tuesday at
12:30.

3 possum belliedtrailers
availablefor long distance

and local hauling
Business Phone

717-768-8204
Home Phone

215-458-5060
L. Robert Frame, Manager

Box 100 Paradise, PA
10miles East ofLancaster on Rt. 30

Livestock market and auctionnews
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS.

Choice 2-3 950-1200 lb. 61.75-65.10,
few Choice 2 1100-1280 lb. 65.50-
67.50; Good 2-3 850-1050 lb. 56.00-
62.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 48.5049.50, several 50.00-52.25;
Commercial 34 43.0045.50; Cutter
1-2 45.5049.25, few 49.50-51.75;
Canner and low Cutter41.0045.25.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1300 lb
54.25-58.00, couple 58.00-58.50;
Good 1000-1275 lb. 52.00-55.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1350-1850
lb. 54:50-57.50, few 57.50-58.75;yield
grade21000-1350 lb. 51.00-55.00, few
850-1025 lb.47.00-50.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers weak
to 5.00 lower. Demand fair for
calves toreturn to farm.

VEALERS; Choice 135-285 lb.
96.00- few 110.00-119.00; High
Good and low Choice 180-300 lb.
70.00- 130-180 lb. 65.00-75.00,
85-120 lb. 50.00-66.00, few 50-80 lb.
42.0055.00. x

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
85-120 lb. HolsteinJHeifers 90.00-
120.00,few 120.00-136.00, several 70-
90 lb. 70.00-90.00; Bulk 85-115 lb.
Holstein Bulls 85.00-100.00, few
100.00-

SHEEP: Insufficient volume for
a full market test, supply mainly
good 50-70 lb. Spring Lambs at
48.00- couple Choice 40-45 lb.
61.00-

GOATS: All Goats sold by the
head mainly 'lB.OO-36.00, few
mature goats38.00-55.00..

Lancaster County -

Friday, June 19
Cattle Calves

5500 1360
5247 1106
5396 1277

CATTLE: Slaughter steers
steady to weak, some sales early
part of week 1.00 lower; slaughter
heifers .50-1.00 higher; cows 1.00
higher, instances 2.00 higher;
bullocks steady; bulls .504.00
higher. Supply included 69 per cent
slaughtersteers, 1per cent cows, 5
per cent slaughter heifers, 7 per
cent bulls with the balance feeder
steers held mainly for Friday’s
auction.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choipe and Prime 3-41125-1375 lbs.
65.76-69.00, few 69,00-70.60; Good
and Choice 1-2 980-1350 lbs. 67.00
69.00, around 40 head 69.50-72.00;
Choice 2-41025-1350 lbs. 64.0067.00,
few 67.0068.00; choice 95D-1050 lbs.
63.5065.00, high Good and low
Choice 2-3 61.0065.00, Good 2-3
58.5062.00; Good and Choice 1125-
1500 lb. holsteins 54.25-58.50, few
Choice_ 59.0060.85, Standard 1-2
50.0064.75.

SLAUHGTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 875-1200 lbs. 60.5065.10,
few Choice 2 65.5067.50; Good 2-3
850-1050 lbs. 56.0062.50.

(Turn to PageA6)

NEW HOLLAND TheAction Auction

AiiAn/uiA makethe differenceAUOIIUNo in auctions!

rni.i u/ti | jummakesthe difference inNEW nULWWUmarketing livestock!

MONDAY'SAUCTION
8.00 AM - Fat Hogs
1000 AM -HorseSale
11 00 A M • Hay, Straw& Ear Corn

1 30 P M - Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY’S AUCTION
1200 Noon • Dairy Sale

1 30 P M - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY SAUCTION

1100AM - Beef Said
Order of Sale, Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal

3 30PM -CalfSale

NEW HOLLAND
SALES STABLES MC.

New Holland, PA.
Abram W Oiffenbach, Manager

Phone 717-354-4341


